### 508509573 04/23/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI184288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gholam A. Peyman	10/12/2020
Michael Kolios	10/08/2020
Celina Yang	10/10/2020
Jahangir Tavakkoli	10/09/2020
Elyas Shaswary	10/12/2020
Hisham Assi	10/10/2020
Joseph Carl Kumaradas	10/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Cancer Rx, LLC
Street Address:	10650 W. Tropicana Circle
City:	Sun City
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85351

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17489655

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123718106

**Email:** patrick.oreillyiii@oreillypatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Patrick F. O'Reilly III

Address Line 1: 1509 Lafayette Drive

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012C11-GP-NPA7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick O'Reilly
SIGNATURE:	Patrick O'Reilly
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2024

PATENT REEL: 067191 FRAME: 0727 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2012C11-GP-NPA7\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067191 FRAME: 0728

## PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the research funding provided by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the agreement between Assignee and Ryerson University effective December 15, 2017 with subsequent agreement renewals in May 2019 and March 2020, we, the undersigned, Gholam A. Peyman, Michael Kolios, Celina Yang, Jahangir Tavakkoli, Elyas Shaswary, Hisham Assi, and Joseph Carl Kumaradas (hereinafter called "Assignors");

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cancer Rx, LLC (hereinafter called "Assignee"), a Louisiana limited liability company, having a place of business at 10650 W. Tropicana Circle, Sun City, Arizona 85351, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the provisional application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed on September 29, 2020, and is entitled CANCER IMAGING METHODS AND CANCER TREATMENT METHODS USING THERMOTHERAPY AND DRUG DELIVERY (Attorney Docket No. 2012C11-GP-PA46; U.S. Application No. 63/085,007, and invented by Gholam A. Peyman, Michael Kolios, Celina Yang, Jahangir Tavakkoli, Elyas Shaswary, Hisham Assi, and Joseph Carl Kumaradas), and in and to said application including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the undersigned have the full right to convey the aforedescribed intellectual property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date(s) provided below.

Assignor #1: Gholam A. Peyman	Assignor #5: Elyas Shaswary
Signature:	Signature:
Date: 00 T 12 2020	Date: Oct 12, 2020
Assignor #2: Michael Kalies	Assignor #6: Hisham Assi
Signature: Digitally signed by Michael Kollos Date: 2020.10.08 21:12:48-0400	Signature:
Date:Oct 08 2020	Date: Oct 10, 2020
Assignor #3: Celina Yang	Assignor #7: Joseph Carl Kumaradas
Signature: College	Signature: 1. C.
Date: Oct 10, 2020	Date: Oct 9, 2020
Assignor #4: Jahangir Tavakkoli	
Signature: I-followholi	

PATENT REEL: 067191 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 04/23/2024